## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM764713

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		10/31/2022	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Phibro Animal Health Corporation		
Street Address:	Glenpointe Centre East		
Internal Address:	3rd Floor, 300 Frank W. Burr Blvd., Ste. 21		
City:	Teaneck		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07666		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4649801	MICROLIFE
Registration Number:	5509192	MICROLIFE ENRICH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com

**Correspondent Name:** Matthew Hintz, Esq.

Address Line 1: c/o Lowenstein Sandler, LLP

Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36723.1665			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Hintz, Esq.		
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Hintz/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2022		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page3.tif

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 31, 2022 ("Partial Release"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent, together with its successors and permitted assigns (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of PHIBRO ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), and the others Persons listed on the signature pages of the Security Agreement (as defined below) (together with the Borrower, each a "Grantor").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, each Grantor agreed, pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2017, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations of the Borrower, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor executed, delivered, and recorded the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2021 ("Trademark Security Agreement") at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 5, 2021 at Reel 7280 Frame 0027 ("Security Agreement"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Collateral solely listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent and each Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms.</u> All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2.** Partial Termination and Release. Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
  - (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the security interest in, and the right to set off against, such Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all the Collateral listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement. For the avoidance of doubt, this Partial Release does not terminate or release the Collateral Agent's security interest in and lien on the Collateral not listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and
  - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Partial Release with the USPTO at such Grantor's expense.

**SECTION 3.** Choice of Law. This Partial Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Collateral Agent

Name: Dilcia, P

Title: Senior Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	APP SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
MICROLIFE	U.S.	03/11/2013	85872756	4649803	12/02/2014
MICROLIFE ENRICH	U.S.	10/27/2016	87217608	5509192	07/03/2018

3